
Management Strategy Development Leads 

Outcome GIT  
Lead 

Lead Workgroup  Contact Person 

Blue Crab 

Abundance & 

Fisheries GIT Ches. Bay Stock 

Assessment Committee 

Emilie Franke 

Emilie.franke@noaa.gov 

Blue Crab 

Management 

Outcome 

   

Oyster Outcome Fisheries GIT MD/VA Interagency Oyster 

Team 

Emilie Franke 

Emilie.franke@noaa.gov 

Forage Fish 

Outcome 

Fisheries GIT Forage Action Team Emilie Franke 

Emilie.franke@noaa.gov 

Fish Habitat 

Outcome 

Fisheries and 

Habitat GITs 

Fish Habitat Action Team Emilie Franke 

Emilie.franke@noaa.gov 

Wetlands Outcome Habitat GIT Wetlands Workgroup Jennifer Greiner 

Jennifer_greiner@fws.gov 

Black Duck  Habitat GIT  Jennifer Greiner 

Jennifer_greiner@fws.gov 

Stream Health 

Outcome 

Habitat GIT Stream Health Workgroup Jennifer Greiner 

Jennifer_greiner@fws.gov 

Brook Trout Habitat GIT  Jennifer Greiner 

Jennifer_greiner@fws.gov 

Fish Passage 

Outcome 

Habitat GIT Fish Passage Workgroup Jennifer Greiner 

Jennifer_greiner@fws.gov 

SAV Outcome Habitat GIT SAV Workgroup Jennifer Greiner 

Jennifer_greiner@fws.gov 

Forest Buffer 

Outcome 

Water Quality GIT Forestry Workgroup Sally Claggett 

sclaggett@fs.fed.us 

Tree Canopy 

Outcome 

Water Quality GIT Forestry Workgroup Julie Mawhorter 

jmawhorter@fs.fed.us 

2017 WIP Outcome 

& 

Water Quality GIT  Lucinda Power 

Power.lucinda@epa.gov 

2025 WIP Outcome    

Water Quality 

Standards 

Attainment &  

Monitoring 

Outcome 

Water Quality GIT  Lucinda Power 

Power.lucinda@epa.gov 

Toxic Contaminants 

Policy and 

Prevention Outcome 

Water Quality GIT Toxics Workgroup  Greg Allen 

Allen.greg@epa.gov 

Healthy Watersheds 

Outcome 

Healthy 

Watersheds GIT 

 Amy Handen 

Amy_handen@nps.gov 

& Renee Thompson 

rthompso@chesapeakebay.net 

Citizen Stewardship 

Outcome 

Stewardship GIT  Amy Handen 

Amy_handen@nps.gov 

Local Leadership 

Outcome 

Partnership GIT New workgroup Reggie Parrish 

Parrish.reginald@epa.gov 



Diversity Outcome Action Team  Reggie Parrish 

Parrish.reginald@epa.gov 

Protected Lands 

Outcome 

Stewardship GIT Land Conservation Action 

Team 

Amy Handen 

Amy_handen@nps.gov 

Land Use Methods 

and Metrics 

Development 

Outcome 

Healthy 

Watersheds GIT 

with assistance from GIT3 

Land Use Workgroup 

Amy Handen 

Amy_handen@nps.gov 

& Renee Thompson 

rthompso@chesapeakebay.net 

Land Use Options 

Evaluation Outcome 

Healthy 

Watersheds GIT 

 Amy Handen 

Amy_handen@nps.gov 

& Renee Thompson 

rthompso@chesapeakebay.net 

Public Access Site 

Development 

Outcome 

Stewardship GIT Public Access Planning 

Action Team 

Amy Handen 

Amy_handen@nps.gov 

Student Outcome Stewardship GIT Education Workgroup Amy Handen 

Amy_handen@nps.gov 

Sustainable Schools 

Outcome 

Stewardship GIT Education Workgroup Amy Handen 

Amy_handen@nps.gov 

Environmental 

Literacy Planning 

Outcome 

Stewardship GIT Education Workgroup Amy Handen 

Amy_handen@nps.gov 

(Climate) 

Monitoring and 

Assessment 

Outcome 

STAR  Lea Rubin 

lrubin@chesapeakebay.net 

(Climate) 

Adaptation Outcome 

STAR  Lea Rubin 

lrubin@chesapeakebay.net 

 
 


